



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 15, 2023

Contact: ICC-ES Customer Care Tel: 1-800-423-6587 x3332 amullen@icc-es.org www.icc-es.org

Saudi Building Code National Committee and ICC-ES Enter Memorandum of Understanding

SBCNC will utilize ICC-ES solutions to enable the safe use of innovative building products for installation in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Brea, CA– On June 12, ICC Evaluation Service <u>(ICC-ES)</u>, the globally renowned leader in product evaluation and other conformity assessment services, and the Saudi Building Code National Committee <u>(SBCNC)</u>, responsible for the Saudi Building Code and ensuring building safety in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (KSA), have signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) agreeing to leverage ICC-ES solutions for evaluating new and innovative building products intended for installation in the KSA.



The signing ceremony was held in Riyadh, KSA, with the agreement signed by Shahin Moinian, President of ICC-ES, and Dr. Saad bin Othman Alkasabi, Governor of the Saudi Standards, Metrology and Quality Organization (SASO).

Under the terms of the MOU, SBCNC will rely on the robust product evaluations performed for the production of Evaluation Service Reports (ESRs) to consider the use of

evaluated innovative building products in KSA. ICC-ES has already expanded its scope of services to include evaluation to the Saudi Building Code, in addition to the International Codes (I-Codes).

"We are honored to be entrusted by the Saudi Building Code National Committee for our rigorous product evaluations of innovative building products in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. We look forward to working closely with the SBCNC to help ensure public safety in the built environment," says Shahin Moinian, President of ICC-ES.

"ICC and the family of solutions, including ICC-ES, have been a strong partner of SASO for decades. We are pleased to advance our cooperation to ensure continued innovation in the construction sector in KSA in compliance with the Saudi Building Code," said Dr. Saad bin Othman Alkasabi, Governor of the Saudi Standards, Metrology and Quality Organization (SASO). Eng. Saad Alshuail, General Secretary for the Saudi Building Code National Committee (SBCNC), added, "As the leader in evaluating innovative construction products for compliance with building codes and standards, ICC-ES will bring value and efficiency to the SBCNC's regulatory systems. This collaboration builds on the strong foundation that SBCNC and ICC have built in developing the Saudi Building Code, which uses the I-Codes as its base."

ICC-ES is the industry leader in performing technical evaluations of building products, materials and systems for code compliance. The ICC-ES team, comprised of technical experts and business professionals, is unified in its commitment to constructing safe, sustainable, affordable and resilient buildings, and continues to expand its services worldwide.

###

About ICC-ES

ICC-ES is the leading evaluation service for innovative building materials, components and systems. ICC-ES <u>Evaluation Reports</u> (ESRs), <u>Building Product Listings</u> and <u>PMG</u> <u>Listings</u> provide evidence that products and systems meet requirements of codes and technical standards worldwide, including the US, Canada, Mexico, Australia, New Zealand, and the MENA region. ICC-ES is a member of the <u>ICC</u> family of solutions.

About the International Code Council

<u>The International Code Council</u> is the leading global source of model codes and standards and building safety solutions. Code Council codes, standards and solutions are used to ensure safe, affordable and sustainable communities and buildings worldwide.

About Saudi Building Code National Committee

<u>The Saudi Building Code National Committee</u> (SBCNC) sets the Saudi Building Code, a set of provisions, requirements and subsequent implementing regulations and annexes related to building and construction to ensure public safety and health.



©2023 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC 3060 Saturn Street, Suite 100, Brea, California 92821 USA

This message was sent to Valued Friend.

The International Code Council, affiliates and subsidiaries respect your right to privacy. <u>Click here</u> to read the Council's privacy policy.

Update your <u>email preferences</u> to choose the types of emails you receive. <u>Unsubscribe from all future emails</u>